
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-23-192496 PCN Date: 15-NOV-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Ki�ng opera�ons performed at LADD Heimste�en

Descrip�on of Changes
Reloca�on of ki�ng opera�ons from LADD Heimste�en, Germany - The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is reloca�ng its ki�ng
opera�ons from LADD Heimste�en distribu�on center in Germany to the TE Connec�vity Logis�cs Organiza�on in Syrovice, Czech Republic. Part numbers affected are listed
below. The change does not impact fit, form and func�on and product drawings remain the same.

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, We hereby inform you of this change. This transfer is necessary to remain responsive to evolving market dynamics. Produc�on will not be impacted, nor quality
standards. IMPORTANT: PNs produced from the current and future source can be used interchangeably in the field and shipments may include product supplied by both
sources. The change(s) are being phased in gradually.

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Kit Loca�on Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:



Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
06-MAY-2024

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
31-DEC-2024

Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2375501-1 NO
2375501-2 NO
2375502-1 NO
2375502-2 NO
2388501-1 NO
2388501-2 NO
2388502-1 NO
2388502-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2375501-1 NO
2375501-2 NO
2375502-1 NO
2375502-2 NO
2388501-1 NO
2388501-2 NO
2388502-1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:
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Number
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PCN
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Number
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Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2375501-1 NO
2375501-2 NO
2375502-1 NO
2375502-2 NO
2388501-1 NO
2388501-2 NO
2388502-1 NO
2388502-2 NO




