

# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

## Product Change Notification: PCN-23-192496

PCN Date: 15-NOV-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

#### General Product Description:

Kitting operations performed at LADD Heimstetten

#### Description of Changes

Relocation of kitting operations from LADD Heimstetten, Germany - The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is relocating its kitting operations from LADD Heimstetten distribution center in Germany to the TE Connectivity Logistics Organization in Syrovice, Czech Republic. Part numbers affected are listed below. The change does not impact fit, form and function and product drawings remain the same.

#### **Reason for Changes:**

Dear Customer, We hereby inform you of this change. This transfer is necessary to remain responsive to evolving market dynamics. Production will not be impacted, nor quality standards. IMPORTANT: PNs produced from the current and future source can be used interchangeably in the field and shipments may include product supplied by both sources. The change(s) are being phased in gradually.

PCN Attributes:					
Product Category:	Kind of Change:				
Connector Kit	Location Change				
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:				
No Feature Change	No Customer Impact				
Remarks:					

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):		
	06-MAY-2024		
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	31-DEC-2024		
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:		

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2375501-1</u>	NO						
<u>2375501-2</u>	NO						
<u>2375502-1</u>	NO						
<u>2375502-2</u>	NO						
<u>2388501-1</u>	NO						
<u>2388501-2</u>	NO						
<u>2388502-1</u>	NO						
<u>2388502-2</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2375501-1	NO	<b>U</b>					
2375501-2	NO						
2375502-1	NO						
<u>2375502-2</u>	NO						
<u>2388501-1</u>	NO						
2388501-2	NO						
<u>2388502-1</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2375501-1	NO	2141118					
<u>2375501-2</u>	NO						
<u>2375502-1</u>	NO						
<u>2375502-2</u>	NO						
<u>2388501-1</u>	NO						
<u>2388501-2</u>	NO						
<u>2388502-1</u>	NO						
<u>2388502-2</u>	NO						